BISSON
TMEPIPfmDfGSfXJIERTS
ABS PIPE
(ABS008/25 - 25mm)
5 Meter ABS 25mm aspirating smoke
detection pipe EN54 - 20 Approved.
Pipe is designed for aspirating fire
detection only.
Installation Instructions:
Do not bend the pipe. Do not paint.
Keep pipe clean and free from dust.
Do not install in direct sunlight.
Only install with approved fittings.
Do not use solvents to clean,
only soapy water.
Only use approved pipe plastic cutters
to cut the pipe.
Ensure that pipe cutters are sharp.
When ambient temperatures outside are
15°( to 25°( use pipe expansion joints.
Pressure Rating:  9 Bar at 20°C
Operating Temperature: -40°C to 70°C
Pipe Colour:  RED
Diameter Tolerance:  +/- 0.15mm
Wall Thickness:  1.85mm - 2mm
Outside Diameter:  25mm
Internal Diameter  21mm
Weight:  500 Grams
Side Elevation
5000mm
Bracket Spacing lntemls
Plastic pipe l ines ,equi,e IEQU lar s uppon,
a rd the s pad rg of clips o r  b racb?t:s de pe rds
on t h e  pipe used, 1J?mperatu,e ard density
of the 1quid carried.
25mm p ipe size bracbt spacing in meters:
>O'C I 'O'C I 40'C I SO'C I ro'C I ,O'C 1 00 0.95 0.86 01S 010
O
KI
Front Elevation
RAW MAlERIAL DATA
5:w"iaYlftl
....... ,� ... 9 ••••
Mrt
---__ ,..Ill)
200'Cl21•11a41t/lG..,
JOKISDlg "-1 .,,o ....
Zlll'C/10.01111 :149/IG ...
-- AffllD1m
Ht 7 tr
-s-.i,,
1ION.7S'f(n'Q
1"7111 llallffl,n)
_.,,
----
1!0N.7S'f(n'Q
1"711115Q.Offlml, 19
----
r er ::
-.m�
Q. 11&1• l,'LCIO mml
s1:imop,1
----
C illlj.
111111,?fflll"O
Q.11&1• l,'LCIOmml
mops1
----
--
--·-
�Q.1211•11lDl!lffll. .UMIII•
�Uiallla.<Offlffll. 4.IIMJ/lll
----
.......
119ci1Rltlt.,_(ll&,le)10I
----
,..,,..
D<_....,,_U_lwl
2"pdl1.a_ ... _1_
----
�� .. 'llts•+cswtl..e�
--ASIMD1!125
n, 7■11,
floNIIOII,.
-lnl1A0""11HI
-lol',l0""1)HI
Q.1:lolln l,UO mml HI
--ULM
Bisson ltd
Unit 11, EldonwallTrading Estate,
St.Ph illips, Bristol , BS43QQ
Tel :  0117·961·9999
Fax: 0117-961·9261
htt p ://MV>.Y ab sp i  pe sa ndfitti ng s.co. Uk
BSI Test Details:
Test No: 3159127
Dated: 9th June 2020
BS EN 54-20:2006 Clause 5.7 (BS EN 61386-1:2008 Clauses 10.2, 10.3 and 12.2)